B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)	 .		U.S. Department of Comme Parent and Trademark Di	
RE	CORDATION FORM	4 COVER SHEET		
	PATENTS	ONLY		
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record th	e attached origina	al documents or copie.	thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Partylies):		2. Name and Address	of Receiving Partylies):	
Thomas ATTENBERGER		Name:	GIESECKE & DEVRIENT GmbH	
Dr. Gerhard STENZEL				
Ralf SOLTAU Manfred HUTMANN		Internal Address:		
Madingoniona				
		Street Address:	Prinzregentenstrasse 159	
		Silicer Address.	Time of the second	
Additional names of conveying parties	attached.	1		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		D. D 7.	01077 Minches Cormony	
⊠Assignment □ Merger	•	City, State, Zip:	81677 München, Germany	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name			
□ Other:				
Execution Date: 8/9/05; 8/11/05; 8/19/05;	8/26/05	☐ Additional r	ame(s) and address(es) attached.	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(.	5 <i>):</i>	
11/159,293		ļ		
It still day was a la baing filed together with a gave				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	Additional Num	hers Attached		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence		Total Number of Ap	plications and	
Document Should be Mailed:		Pat	ents Involved: 1	
Name:		7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
Address: 22264				
Address: 23364	hue	☐ Enclosed		
Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500		□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
/ // (// // 55/ 550		B. Deposit Account N.		
	DO NOT USE T		OPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
	DO NOT USE I	MO OFMOL		
9. Statement and Signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the forego	ing is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is	
a true copy of the original document		11.	-d	
JUSTIN J. CASSELL (Reg. No. 46,205)		10 256	September 16, 200	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet, atta	chments and document:	4 `	
- oral liquipol of head indigen	atta			

S:\Producer\jek\app\ATTE3002D\assign cover sheet 10 2003.wpd

E # 5% LE1U\$ + /¶

Atty Dkt: ATTE3002D/JEK/JJC

Customer 23364 UTILITY - US ONLY - WITNESS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Thomas Attenberger, Dr. Gerhard Stenzel, Ralf Soltan, and Manfred Hutmann hose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful approvements in METHOD FOR INCORPORATING FEATURE SUBSTANCES INTO A PAPER WEB dereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which in application for United States Letters Patent was	
executed on even date herewith	
Desecuted on:	

Serial No.: 11/159,293 filed on: June 23, 2005

filed:

☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America

WHEREAS, GJESECKE & DEVRIENT GmbH

whose post office address is Prinzregentenstrasse 159, 81677 München, Germany hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. AssiGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignar Name Thomas Attenberger	Address Franz-von-Defregger-Strasse 18, Poing, Germany
Where Signed Poing,	
Date 08/26/05	Signature Scara Colors
Wirness (optional)	Witness (optional) Print/Type Name
Print/Type Name	Finn Type time
Signature	Signature

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 016816 FRAME: 0766

5 - 2823 UL- A

Atty Dkt: ATTE3002D/JEK

JOINT ASSIGNMENT - WITNESS

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor Name Dr. Gerhard Stenzel	Stephan-Lochner-Strasse 11, Munchen 80686, Germany
Where Signed Munich	Signature O 0 1 S 0 20
Date 08, 19. 2005	yerhard stenter
Witness (optional)	Witness (optlonal) Print/Type Name
Print/Type Name	Printif ype Numb
Signature	Signature

Assignor Name Ralf Soltau Where Signed	Oskar Stalf Strasse 29, Moosach 85665, Germany
Munich Date 08 09, 2005	Signature Colf Colfee Witness (optional)
Witness (optional) Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signoture

Assignor Name	Address
Manifed Houndam	Lena-Christ-Strasse 65b, Planegg 82152, Germany
Where Signed Munich	
	Signature Manfred Hut
Date 08.11.2005	Witness (optional)
Witness (optional)	n do China Maria
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
	Signature
Signature	

PATENT REEL: 016816 FRAME: 0767